
un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.134997.1

HOUSE BILL 943

45TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2001

INTRODUCED BY

Sandra L. Townsend

AN ACT

RELATING TO THE HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT; AMENDING A SECTION

OF THE HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT ACT CONCERNING THE

APPOINTMENT OF EXEMPT EMPLOYEES.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 9-8-9 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1977,

Chapter 252, Section 10, as amended) is amended to read:

"9-8-9.  DIRECTORS.--The secretary shall appoint with the

approval of the governor "directors" of divisions established

within the department and a director of communications.  The

positions so appointed are exempt from the Personnel Act [with

the exception of the director of the child support enforcement

division and the director of the medical assistance division

who each shall be covered under the Personnel Act]." 

Section 2.  TEMPORARY PROVISION.--Notwithstanding the



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.134997.1

provisions of Section 1 of this act, on the effective date of

this act the directors of the child support enforcement

division and the medical assistance division of the human

services department shall continue to be covered under the

Personnel Act until a vacancy occurs in the respective

positions.

- 2 -


