1	HOUSE BILL 943
2	45th legislature - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2001
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Sandra L. Townsend
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO THE HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT; AMENDING A SECTION
12	OF THE HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT ACT CONCERNING THE
13	APPOINTMENT OF EXEMPT EMPLOYEES.
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
16	Section 1. Section 9-8-9 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1977,
17	Chapter 252, Section 10, as amended) is amended to read:
18	"9-8-9. DIRECTORSThe secretary shall appoint with the
19	approval of the governor "directors" of divisions established
20	within the department and a director of communications. The
21	positions so appointed are exempt from the Personnel Act [with
22	the exception of the director of the child support enforcement
23	division and the director of the medical assistance division
24	who each shall be covered under the Personnel Act]."
25	Section 2. TEMPORARY PROVISION Notwithstanding the
	. 134997. 1

<u>underscored mterial = new</u> [bracketed mterial] = delete

	1	provisions of Section 1 of this act, on the effective date of
	2	this act the directors of the child support enforcement
	3	division and the medical assistance division of the human
	4	services department shall continue to be covered under the
	5	Personnel Act until a vacancy occurs in the respective
	6	positions.
	7	- 2 -
	8	
[bracketed_mterial] = delete	9	
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	
	14	
	15	
	16	
	17	
	18	
	19	
	20	
	21	
	22	
	23	
	24	
	25	
	~0	
		. 134997. 1

<u>underscored mterial = new</u>

l